

**Bid Tab**  
**2022 Resurfacing Project**  
**7.07.22**

**Marion- Road 12 b/ Road A and Road Y**

Length: 6355 Feet or 1.2 Mile(s)  
 Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 11375 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)  
 Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

| Ref. #                | Item   | Quantity | Unit | Description   | Engineer's Estimate |                      | Gerken Paving, Inc. |                      |
|-----------------------|--------|----------|------|---|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|----------------------|
|                       |        |          |      |   | Unit Price          | Total Price          | Unit Price          | Total Price          |
| 1                     | 407    | 570      | Gal  | Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard  | \$ 2.50             | \$ 1,425.00          | \$ 2.40             | \$ 1,368.00          |
| 2                     | 823    | 474      | C.Y. | Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches | \$ 190.00           | \$ 90,060.00         | \$ 188.00           | \$ 89,112.00         |
| 3                     | 617    | 89       | C.Y. | Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches                             | \$ 90.00            | \$ 8,010.00          | \$ 85.00            | \$ 7,565.00          |
| 4                     | 254    | 485      | S.Y. | Pavement Planing (20' length milled including radius)   | \$ 17.00            | \$ 8,245.00          | \$ 7.50             | \$ 3,637.50          |
| 5                     | 614    | 1        | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic   | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00          | \$ 2,650.00         | \$ 2,650.00          |
| 6                     | 624    | 1        | L.S. | Mobilization  | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 2,500.00          | \$ 2,200.00         | \$ 2,200.00          |
| 7                     | 103.05 | 1        | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond   | \$ 1,090.00         | \$ 1,090.00          | \$ 500.00           | \$ 500.00            |
| <b>Estimate Total</b> |        |          |      |   |                     | <b>\$ 114,330.00</b> |                     | <b>\$ 107,032.50</b> |

**Road X b/ First Street and Road S**

Length: 4130 Feet or 0.78 Mile(s)  
 Width: 21.5 Feet (Approx. 10020 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)  
 Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

| Ref. #                | Item   | Quantity | Unit | Description   | Engineer's Estimate |                     | Gerken Paving, Inc. |                     |
|-----------------------|--------|----------|------|---|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|                       |        |          |      |   | Unit Price          | Total Price         | Unit Price          | Total Price         |
| 1                     | 407    | 500      | Gal  | Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard  | \$ 2.50             | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 2.40             | \$ 1,200.00         |
| 2                     | 823    | 279      | C.Y. | Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (823 Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1 inches | \$ 190.00           | \$ 53,010.00        | \$ 212.00           | \$ 59,148.00        |
| 3                     | 617    | 58       | C.Y. | Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches                                 | \$ 90.00            | \$ 5,220.00         | \$ 85.00            | \$ 4,930.00         |
| 4                     | 254    | 370      | S.Y. | Pavement Planning(20' length milled including radius)   | \$ 17.00            | \$ 6,290.00         | \$ 7.50             | \$ 2,775.00         |
| 5                     | 614    | 1        | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic   | \$ 3,500.00         | \$ 3,500.00         | \$ 1,750.00         | \$ 1,750.00         |
| 6                     | 624    | 1        | L.S. | Mobilization  | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 2,200.00         | \$ 2,200.00         |
| 7                     | 103.05 | 1        | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond   | \$ 930.00           | \$ 930.00           | \$ 400.00           | \$ 400.00           |
| 8                     | 611    | 4        | EA   | Manholes Adjusted to Grade  | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 4,000.00         | \$ 1,350.00         | \$ 5,400.00         |
| <b>Estimate Total</b> |        |          |      |   |                     | <b>\$ 76,700.00</b> |                     | <b>\$ 77,803.00</b> |

**Deshler- North Lind b/ SR 18 and Elm**

Length: 450 Feet or 0.09 Mile(s)  
 Width: 23.75 Feet (Approx. 1275 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)  
 Type: ODOT Spec 823

| Ref. #                | Item   | Quantity | Unit | Description   | Engineer's Estimate |                     | Gerken Paving, Inc. |                     |
|-----------------------|--------|----------|------|---|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|                       |        |          |      |   | Unit Price          | Total Price         | Unit Price          | Total Price         |
| 1                     | 407    | 65       | Gal  | Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard  | \$ 2.50             | \$ 162.50           | \$ 2.40             | \$ 156.00           |
| 2                     | 823    | 54       | C.Y. | Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches             | \$ 220.00           | \$ 11,880.00        | \$ 250.00           | \$ 13,500.00        |
| 3                     | 254    | 325      | S.Y. | Pavement Planing (20' length milled including radius)   | \$ 17.00            | \$ 5,525.00         | \$ 7.50             | \$ 2,437.50         |
| 4                     | 614    | 1        | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic   | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 1,375.00         | \$ 1,375.00         |
| 5                     | 624    | 1        | L.S. | Mobilization  | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 500.00           | \$ 500.00           |
| 6                     | 103.05 | 1        | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond   | \$ 202.50           | \$ 202.50           | \$ 210.00           | \$ 210.00           |
| 7                     | 202    | 300      | L.F. | Concrete/ Stone Curb Removal, Includes Removal at face of Curb 10" from Curb, Depth Needed for Type 4-C Curb                        | \$ 15.00            | \$ 4,500.00         | \$ 15.00            | \$ 4,500.00         |
| 8                     | 609    | 300      | L.F. | Curb Type 4-C, Includes filling 10" in Front of Curb with Concrete and Asphalt lifts and Material Suitable to the Engineer/ Village | \$ 38.00            | \$ 11,400.00        | \$ 51.00            | \$ 15,300.00        |
| 9                     | 611    | 3        | E.A. | Manholes Adjusted to Grade  | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 1,350.00         | \$ 4,050.00         |
| 10                    | 611    | 1        | E.A. | Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade or Match  | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 1,350.00         | \$ 1,350.00         |
| 11                    | 611    | 4        | E.A. | Adjust Water Valve to Grade (Village will supply parts)   | \$ 200.00           | \$ 800.00           | \$ 700.00           | \$ 2,800.00         |
| <b>Estimate Total</b> |        |          |      |   |                     | <b>\$ 42,470.00</b> |                     | <b>\$ 46,178.50</b> |

**Deshler- Mulberry b/ Chestnut and Deshler**

Length: 445 Feet or 0.08 Mile(s)

Width: 18.5 Feet (Approx. 965 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823

| Ref. #                | Item   | Quantity | Unit | Description   | Engineer's Estimate |                     | Gerken Paving, Inc. |                     |
|-----------------------|--------|----------|------|---|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|                       |        |          |      |   | Unit Price          | Total Price         | Unit Price          | Total Price         |
| 1                     | 407    | 50       | Gal  | Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard  | \$ 2.50             | \$ 125.00           | \$ 2.40             | \$ 120.00           |
| 2                     | 823    | 49       | C.Y. | Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches | \$ 220.00           | \$ 10,780.00        | \$ 250.00           | \$ 12,250.00        |
| 3                     | 254    | 250      | S.Y. | Pavement Planing (20' length milled including radius)   | \$ 17.00            | \$ 4,250.00         | \$ 7.50             | \$ 1,875.00         |
| 4                     | 614    | 1        | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic   | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 1,375.00         | \$ 1,375.00         |
| 5                     | 624    | 1        | L.S. | Mobilization  | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 500.00           | \$ 500.00           |
| 6                     | 103.05 | 1        | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond   | \$ 300.00           | \$ 300.00           | \$ 85.00            | \$ 85.00            |
| 7                     | 611    | 3        | E.A. | Adjust Water Valve to Grade (Village will supply parts)   | \$ 200.00           | \$ 600.00           | \$ 700.00           | \$ 2,100.00         |
| <b>Estimate Total</b> |        |          |      |   |                     | <b>\$ 20,055.00</b> |                     | <b>\$ 18,305.00</b> |

**Deshler- Plum b/ Park and Keyser**

Length: 460 Feet or 0.09 Mile(s)

Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 865 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823

| Ref. #                | Item   | Quantity | Unit | Description   | Engineer's Estimate |                     | Gerken Paving, Inc. |                     |
|-----------------------|--------|----------|------|---|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|                       |        |          |      |   | Unit Price          | Total Price         | Unit Price          | Total Price         |
| 1                     | 407    | 45       | Gal  | Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard  | \$ 2.50             | \$ 112.50           | \$ 2.40             | \$ 108.00           |
| 2                     | 823    | 37       | C.Y. | Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches | \$ 220.00           | \$ 8,140.00         | \$ 250.00           | \$ 9,250.00         |
| 3                     | 254    | 100      | S.Y. | Pavement Planing (20' length milled including radius)   | \$ 17.00            | \$ 1,700.00         | \$ 7.50             | \$ 750.00           |
| 4                     | 614    | 1        | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic   | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 1,125.00         | \$ 1,125.00         |
| 5                     | 624    | 1        | L.S. | Mobilization  | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 500.00           | \$ 500.00           |
| 6                     | 103.05 | 1        | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond   | \$ 302.50           | \$ 302.50           | \$ 60.00            | \$ 60.00            |
| <b>Estimate Total</b> |        |          |      |   |                     | <b>\$ 14,255.00</b> |                     | <b>\$ 11,793.00</b> |

**Deshler- N Wood at Curve to Maple**

Length: 490 Feet or 0.09 Mile(s)

Width: 17 Feet (Approx. 960 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823

| Ref. #                | Item   | Quantity | Unit | Description   | Engineer's Estimate |                     | Gerken Paving, Inc. |                     |
|-----------------------|--------|----------|------|---|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|                       |        |          |      |   | Unit Price          | Total Price         | Unit Price          | Total Price         |
| 1                     | 407    | 50       | Gal  | Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard  | \$ 2.50             | \$ 125.00           | \$ 2.40             | \$ 120.00           |
| 2                     | 823    | 45       | C.Y. | Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches | \$ 220.00           | \$ 9,900.00         | \$ 250.00           | \$ 11,250.00        |
| 3                     | 254    | 330      | S.Y. | Pavement Planing (20' length milled including radius)   | \$ 17.00            | \$ 5,610.00         | \$ 7.50             | \$ 2,475.00         |
| 4                     | 614    | 1        | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic   | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 1,375.00         | \$ 1,375.00         |
| 5                     | 624    | 1        | L.S. | Mobilization  | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 500.00           | \$ 500.00           |
| 6                     | 103.05 | 1        | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond   | \$ 335.00           | \$ 335.00           | \$ 100.00           | \$ 100.00           |
| 7                     | 407    | 3        | C.Y. | Bituminous Aggregate Base (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face) at Curve                | \$ 750.00           | \$ 2,250.00         | \$ 760.00           | \$ 2,280.00         |
| 8                     | 611    | 2        | E.A. | Manholes Adjusted to Grade  | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 1,350.00         | \$ 2,700.00         |
| <b>Estimate Total</b> |        |          |      |   |                     | <b>\$ 24,220.00</b> |                     | <b>\$ 20,800.00</b> |

**Road N from Road 424 to Road 17**

Length: 10805 Feet or 2.05 Mile(s)

Width: 16.5 Feet (Approx. 19935 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

| Ref. #                | Item   | Quantity | Unit | Description   | Engineer's Estimate |                      | Gerken Paving, Inc. |                      |
|-----------------------|--------|----------|------|---|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|----------------------|
|                       |        |          |      |   | Unit Price          | Total Price          | Unit Price          | Total Price          |
| 1                     | 407    | 995      | Gal  | Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard  | \$ 2.10             | \$ 2,089.50          | \$ 2.40             | \$ 2,388.00          |
| 2                     | 823    | 831      | C.Y. | Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches | \$ 190.00           | \$ 157,890.00        | \$ 194.00           | \$ 161,214.00        |
| 3                     | 617    | 200      | C.Y. | Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches                               | \$ 90.00            | \$ 18,000.00         | \$ 74.00            | \$ 14,800.00         |
| 4                     | 245    | 455      | S.Y. | Pavement Planing ( 20' milled including radius and no more than 1.5" over bridge N- 2.80)                               | \$ 12.00            | \$ 5,460.00          | \$ 9.00             | \$ 4,095.00          |
| 5                     | 614    | 1        | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic   | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 2,500.00          | \$ 2,575.00         | \$ 2,575.00          |
| 6                     | 624    | 1        | L.S. | Mobilization  | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00          | \$ 2,200.00         | \$ 2,200.00          |
| 7                     | 103.05 | 1        | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond   | \$ 2,000.50         | \$ 2,000.50          | \$ 900.00           | \$ 900.00            |
| <b>Estimate Total</b> |        |          |      |   |                     | <b>\$ 190,940.00</b> |                     | <b>\$ 188,172.00</b> |

**Total Entire Bid**

**\$ 482,970.00 \$ 470,084.00**